
Scott County
Post Season Baseball Roster

School: Scott County Region: 11 District: 42
Head Coach: Scott Willard Superintendent: Kevin Hub
Work Phone: (502)863-4131 x1429 Principal: Joe Covington

FAX: (502)867-0544 Athletic Director: Daniel-Taylor Wells
Mascot Name: Cardinals Enrollment: 2470
School Colors: Red, Blue & White Certified Athletic Trainer: Dan Volpe

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Tyler A Fendley
Assistant Coach: Steve Marks
Assistant Coach: Mike W Ritchie
Assistant Coach: Greg Stratton

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
Coye Bays 5' 7" 125 Fresh.
Seth Benner 5' 10" 155 8th

8 8 Zach Bennet 6' 0" 135 RHP Junior
Brett Blair 6' 1" 123 Soph.

6 6 Brynnin Boykin 6' 1" 185 RHP Senior
Sam Daniel 5' 11" 155 Fresh.

18 18 Landon Easley 6' 4" 185
1B
 OF
 RHP

Junior

45 45 Cody Finke 6' 2" 250 1B Soph.

28 28 Jordan Fox 6' 1" 155 1B
 LHP

Soph.

9 9 Trent Fox 6' 0" 140
2B
 RHP
 SS

Soph.

11 11 Brice Fryman 5' 11" 170 OF Junior
Philip Garner 5' 8" 150 Fresh.
Bryson Gibson 5' 8" 150 Fresh.

1 1 Ryan Hannabach 6' 3" 180 3B Junior

59 59 Kyle Harbinson 5' 10" 160
3B
 C Soph.

4 4 Cam Hill 5' 10" 180
CF
 RHP Senior

Gabe Hogsten 5' 9" 135 Fresh.
Isaac Hopkins 5' 7" 125 Soph.

14 14 Aram Kumar 5' 11" 150

2B
 3B
 RHP
 SS

Junior

Max Lester 5' 10" 110 8th
Gage Looney 5' 10" 125 Fresh.

7 7 Cade McKee 5' 11" 185
1B
 LHP
 OF

Fresh.

Calloway Porter 6' 2" 155 Fresh.

30 30 Preston Rankin 5' 8" 130 LHP
 OF Soph.

Rylan Reed 5' 11" 150 Fresh.
Skyler Reeves 5' 10" 150 Fresh.
Jase Rhodus 5' 8" 145 Fresh.

10 10 Cooper Robb 6' 2" 175 2B
 SS Junior

Donavon Shackleford 5' 8" 172 Fresh.
Jaylin Soto 5' 10" 185 Fresh.

2 2 Sam Sutton 5' 11" 165 LHP
 OF Junior

53 53 Brian Thorn 5' 9" 160
2B
 RHP
 SS

Senior

54 54 Kevin Van Valkenburg 5' 8" 140

2B
 3B
 RHP
 SS

Junior

(continued next page)
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Scott County
Post Season Baseball Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
Kyle VanValkenburg 5' 11" 180 8th

3 3 Trace Willhoite 6' 2" 170
1B
 3B
 RHP

Soph.
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Scott County
Post Season Baseball Roster

School: Scott County Region: 11 District: 42
Head Coach: Scott Willard Superintendent: Kevin Hub
Work Phone: (502)863-4131 x1429 Principal: Joe Covington

FAX: (502)867-0544 Athletic Director: Daniel-Taylor Wells
Mascot Name: Cardinals Enrollment: 2470
School Colors: Red, Blue & White Certified Athletic Trainer: Dan Volpe

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Tyler A Fendley
Assistant Coach: Steve Marks
Assistant Coach: Mike W Ritchie
Assistant Coach: Greg Stratton

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class
Gage Looney 5' 10" 125 Fresh.
Calloway Porter 6' 2" 155 Fresh.
Max Lester 5' 10" 110 8th
Coye Bays 5' 7" 125 Fresh.
Gabe Hogsten 5' 9" 135 Fresh.
Rylan Reed 5' 11" 150 Fresh.
Skyler Reeves 5' 10" 150 Fresh.
Kyle VanValkenburg 5' 11" 180 8th
Jaylin Soto 5' 10" 185 Fresh.
Donavon Shackleford 5' 8" 172 Fresh.
Jase Rhodus 5' 8" 145 Fresh.
Bryson Gibson 5' 8" 150 Fresh.
Isaac Hopkins 5' 7" 125 Soph.
Seth Benner 5' 10" 155 8th
Sam Daniel 5' 11" 155 Fresh.
Philip Garner 5' 8" 150 Fresh.
Brett Blair 6' 1" 123 Soph.

1 1 Ryan Hannabach 6' 3" 180 3B Junior

2 2 Sam Sutton 5' 11" 165 LHP
 OF Junior

3 3 Trace Willhoite 6' 2" 170
1B
 3B
 RHP

Soph.

4 4 Cam Hill 5' 10" 180 CF
 RHP

Senior

6 6 Brynnin Boykin 6' 1" 185 RHP Senior

7 7 Cade McKee 5' 11" 185
1B
 LHP
 OF

Fresh.

8 8 Zach Bennet 6' 0" 135 RHP Junior

9 9 Trent Fox 6' 0" 140
2B
 RHP
 SS

Soph.

10 10 Cooper Robb 6' 2" 175 2B
 SS Junior

11 11 Brice Fryman 5' 11" 170 OF Junior

14 14 Aram Kumar 5' 11" 150

2B
 3B
 RHP
 SS

Junior

18 18 Landon Easley 6' 4" 185
1B
 OF
 RHP

Junior

28 28 Jordan Fox 6' 1" 155 1B
 LHP Soph.

30 30 Preston Rankin 5' 8" 130 LHP
 OF Soph.

45 45 Cody Finke 6' 2" 250 1B Soph.

53 53 Brian Thorn 5' 9" 160
2B
 RHP
 SS

Senior
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Scott County
Post Season Baseball Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Position Class

54 54 Kevin Van Valkenburg 5' 8" 140

2B
 3B
 RHP
 SS

Junior

59 59 Kyle Harbinson 5' 10" 160
3B
 C Soph.
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